
Race Start Dist.

Under 15 Girls 1200 2000m

Under 15 Boys 1220 2000m

Under 17 Women 1240 3000m

Under 17 Men 1305 3000m

Senior / Junior / Master Women 1330 4000m

Senior / Junior / Master Men 1400 4000m

Lindsays National Short Course Cross Country

Lanark Racecourse

Lanark

Saturday 8th November 2025

Championships



Event: Lindsays scottishathletics Short Course Cross Country Championships

(Incorporating Masters Championships)

Venue:

Registration:

Date: Saturday 8th November 2025

Race Age Group

Declarations 

Close
Race Starts

Distance 

(Approx)

Under 15 Girls U15 01/09/2010 to 31/08/2012 1130hrs 1200hrs 2000m

Under 15 Boys U15 01/09/2010 to 31/08/2012 1150hrs 1220hrs 2000m

Under 17 Women U17 01/09/2008 to 31/08/2010 1210hrs 1240hrs 3000m

Under 17 Men U17 01/09/2008 to 31/08/2010 1235hrs 1305hrs 3000m

Senior Women BORN BEFORE 31/08/2005

Age On Day 1300hrs

U20 Women 01/09/2005 to 31/08/2008

Senior Men BORN BEFORE 31/08/2005

Age on Day

01/09/2005 to 31/08/2008

Entries Close

Email Enquiries: events@scottishathletics.org.uk

Important Notes

(7) By entering all athletes agree that photographs and/or video footage may be taken and used for 

PR/Marketing purposes.

(8) Club entries must ensure that entrants are medically fit to compete, have no medical issues or disability that 

would endanger themselves or others by taking part (and will not run if unfit to do so on the day).

(9) Any athlete with Additional Support Needs should contact scottishathletics for an athlete assistance form.

(5) An entered athlete MUST not be substituted by a non-entered athlete at any time.

1330hrs 1400hrs 4000mMaster Men M40/M50/M60+

U20 Men

inc Non Binary Athletes

5pm Thursday 23rd October 2025 NO LATE ENTRIES

(2) Team scoring for Senior Races is 4 for Men and 4 for Women.  Young athlete races 3 for all races.

(3) U20 and Masters athletes are eligible for individual and team medals in the Senior race as well as individual 

medals in their age category.  Masters medals available in all 10year age bands(4) All entered athletes must be members of scottishathletics at the time of the closing date and be in date on 

race day.  Athletes with an out of date membership cannot be added after the closing date.

(1) Location map and additional information will be shown on the scottishathletics website - 

www.scottishathletics.org.uk

Non observance of the above leaves the whole field and the officials uninsured in the event of an accident; 

leaves the athlete at a health risk in the case of a wrong identification of the athlete; and makes the results (6) Students in full-time education in Scotland may compete as 1st claim for both their educational 

establishment and another Scottish club but not in the same competition. This is provided that the educational 

establishment Club is confined to students of that establishment. Thus a student may be entered for two clubs 

COMPETITION INFORMATION SHEET

Lanark Racecourse,Hyndford Road, Lanark, ML11 9GA

Lanark Racecourse,Hyndford Road, Lanark, ML11 9GA

BORN DURING

1330hrs 4000mMaster Women W40/W50/W60+

mailto:events@scottishathletics.org.uk


BLANK

Lindsays scottishathletics National Short Course Cross Country  
Championships 

Lanark Race Course, (Lanark Rugby Club), Lanark, ML11 9TA 
Saturday 8th November 2025 

PARKING & ACCESS 
Officials Parking and Tent Drop Off only will be permitted in the car park beside the Astro 
Turf pitches. 
 
All other vehicles must park on the blaze area on the LEFT as you enter the former Race 
Course estate.  Further overflow parking is available at Lawrie & Symington off Hyndford 
Road opposite the course. Please park responsibly. 
 
Traffic through Lanark town centre is expected to be very congested. To avoid the 
congestion, athletes travelling from the West may wish to consider travelling through 
Carluke via A721, to Carstairs via A70, turning off to join Ayr Road (just before 
Ravenstruther) and following Ayr Road until the junction with Hyndford Road. 
 
Athletes travelling via the M74 may wish to consider exiting at Junction 11 Happendon / 
Junction 12 Millbank, before travelling via the A70 / Lanark Road (passing Uddington and 
Rigside) to Hyndford Bridge. 
 
DECLARATIONS 
Declarations will take place within Lanark Rugby Club. 
Open from 10:00 where you will pick up your race number which will contain your timing 
chip. 
Under 20 and Masters Athletes will be given a number for their front and can pick up an Age 
Banding (20, 40, 50 or 60 etc) for their back.  Under 20 athletes will wear Yellow numbers 
on their front. 
 
CHIPS 
Results are by chip timing.  If an athlete does not have a chip on their bib they won’t be in 
the results. NO CHIP.   NO RESULT. 
CHIPS will be attached to the race number, therefore there is no requirement to return this 
at the end of the race. 
 
There is a separate envelope for each athlete containing race number with chip and safety 
pins.  Numbers should be securely fastened to the front of the vest. 
Team Managers should collect only the envelopes for athletes who are competing. 
 
FACILITIES 
Changing: There will be no Changing facilities available.  Please come ready to run. 
Toilets: There will be toilet facilities available beside the pavilion. 
Catering: A catering van will be on site. 
Please remember to dispose of all litter correctly. 
 
PRESENTATIONS 
Individual presentations including masters medals for first three over 40, 50, 60, 70 and 80 
male and female will take place immediately after each race at the course.  
Team presentations will take place on the course as they are available.  
In all 6 races teams are 3 to score with the exception of the Senior/Junior Men and Women 
which is 4 to score. 
 



Officials Roles

Short Course XC Champs

Lanark

08/11/2025

Convenor Sharon Taylor
Assistant Convenor Alex Jackson
Clerk of Course Bobby Hill
Announcer (Presentations) Leslie Roy
Announcer (Course) Andy Ronald
Declarations (Chief) Linden Nicholson
Declarations Alan Potts
Declarations Andrea Gavin
Declarations Duncan Ball
Officials Report Sharon Taylor
Officials Report Sandra Hardacre
Presentations (Chief) Sandra Hardacre
Presentations Mike Johnson
Presentations Ron Morrison
Results (Chief) Perfect Timing
Results Paul Collins (paper)
Results Megan Wright (paper)
Referee Margaret-Ann MacLachlan
Assistant Referee Adrian Stott
Starter (Chief) Kevin Rose
Starters' Assistant Peter Jennings
Timekeeper (Chief) Peter Ramsey
Timekeeper John MacKay
Time Recorder Margaret Daley
Time Recorder Alan Carruthers
Place Caller (Chief) Isobel Martin
Place Caller Ann Malcolm
Place Caller Doug Carruthers
Place Recorder Carol Rose
Place Recorder David Cairns
Place Recorder Grant Wooler
Funnel / Finish Area Control Diane Ramsay
Funnel / Finish Area Control Ken Monaghan
Funnel / Finish Area Control Janice Hendrie
Funnel / Finish Area Control John Stewart
Course Marshall (members of) Law & District AC
Course Marshall Ngeme Ntuli
Course Marshall Caroline Johnson



U15G
Lindsays National Short Course Cross Country Championships

Entry Lists

Lanark Racecourse

No. Name Club No. Name Club

1 Rachel Fitzpatrick Aberdeen AAC 45 Annika Mallik Garscube Harriers

2 Grace Ramsay Aberdeen AAC 46 Talia Padmanabhan Garscube Harriers

3 Alana Robertson Aberdeen AAC 47 Florence Skinner Garscube Harriers

4 Hollie Steele Aberdeen AAC 48 Lena Weidenhammer Garscube Harriers

5 Emily Taylor Aberdeen AAC 49 Angelina Chanchikova George Heriots School

6 Sophia Boyle Airdrie Harriers AC 50 Sylvie Long George Heriots School

7 Zara Gillespie Airdrie Harriers AC 51 Aimee Agnew Giffnock North AC

8 Jessica Murray Airdrie Harriers AC 52 Emma Birrell Giffnock North AC

9 Leah Paterson Airdrie Harriers AC 53 Ella Buckley Giffnock North AC

10 Ava Barrie Ayr Seaforth AC 54 Eve Cameron Giffnock North AC

11 Willow Challis Ayr Seaforth AC 55 Ruby FREELAND Giffnock North AC

12 Isla Milligan Ayr Seaforth AC 56 Olivia Gavin Giffnock North AC

13 Olivia Tadourian Ayr Seaforth AC 57 Anna Hill Giffnock North AC

14 Sophie Cummings Cambuslang Harriers 58 Neave Johnstone Giffnock North AC

15 Lucy Gray Cambuslang Harriers 59 Lotty Martin Giffnock North AC

16 Poppy McKnight Livingstone Cambuslang Harriers 60 Skyla Mcclelland Giffnock North AC

17 Brooke Walker Cambuslang Harriers 61 Freya Mearns Giffnock North AC

18 Rachel Fullbrook Central AC 62 Isla Mostyn Giffnock North AC

19 Ella Hunter Central AC 63 Emma Nicholson Giffnock North AC

20 Emily Watkin Central AC 64 Hannah Reid Giffnock North AC

21 Isla Arnott Corstorphine AAC 65 Chloe Simpson Giffnock North AC

22 Paige Coutts Corstorphine AAC 66 Mia Tomb Giffnock North AC

23 Callie Logan Corstorphine AAC 67 Lucy Tonner Giffnock North AC

24 Eloise Simpson Corstorphine AAC 68 Orla Trainer Greenock Glenpark Harriers

25 GRACIE CONROY Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 69 Tessa Golding Harmeny AC

26 Breagha Hastie Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 70 Frances Kirton Harmeny AC

27 Evie Hodgson Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 71 Aria Macfarlane Harmeny AC

28 Harriet  Reid Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 72 Emily McGuire Harmeny AC

29 Poppy Warner Dunfermline TFC 73 Amelie McKay Harmeny AC

30 Zoe Baillie East Kilbride AC 74 Kate Riches Harmeny AC

31 Nina Clark East Kilbride AC 75 Hannah  Mackenzie Helensburgh AAC

32 Sophia Crowder-Wright East Kilbride AC 76 Zoe McPherson Helensburgh AAC

33 Nadia Krawczyk East Kilbride AC 77 Olivia Lyne Inverclyde AC

34 Elspeth Thorpe East Kilbride AC 78 Cara McDougall Inverclyde AC

35 Emi Daunt Edinburgh AC 79 Amber Mcilroy Inverclyde AC

36 Ailish De Luca-Ruane Edinburgh AC 80 Niamh Doorley Inverness Harriers AAC

37 Maisie Hunter Edinburgh AC 81 Olivia  Bain Kilbarchan AAC

38 Isabella Kelly Edinburgh AC 82 Daisy De Lange Kilbarchan AAC

39 Imogen Montgomery Edinburgh AC 83 Neive Mack Kilbarchan AAC

40 Megan Blair Falkirk Victoria Harriers 84 Lauren Taylor Kilbarchan AAC

41 Aine McAtarsney Falkirk Victoria Harriers 85 Cara Gilmartin Kilmarnock Harrier & AC

42 Skye Robertson Falkirk Victoria Harriers 86 Rosie Donohoe Kirkintilloch Olympians

43 Ella Shepherd Falkirk Victoria Harriers 87 Ishbel Duncan Kirkintilloch Olympians

44 Holly Craig Gala Harriers AC 88 Darcy Esson Lasswade AAC

89 Isla Madhra Lasswade AAC



U15G
Lindsays National Short Course Cross Country Championships

Entry Lists

Lanark Racecourse

No. Name Club No. Name Club

90 Eilidh Boyle Law & District AAC

91 Emily Taylor Law & District AAC

92 Freya Togneri Law & District AAC

93 Airlie Oakley Livingston AC

94 Emily Devine Motherwell AC

95 Anna Hudson Motherwell AC

96 Olivia Kinnear Motherwell AC

97 Ana Muldoon Motherwell AC

98 Caitlin Reilly Motherwell AC

99 Martha Steel Motherwell AC

100 Emy Finnigan North Ayrshire AC

101 Lola Finnigan North Ayrshire AC

102 Ella McMillan North Ayrshire AC

103 Ava Prentice Shettleston Harriers

104 Charlotte Reilly Shettleston Harriers

105 Zoe Roberts Shettleston Harriers

106 Eilidh Stephen Shettleston Harriers

107 Abi Campbell Team East Lothian AC

108 Ava Rose Curtis Team East Lothian AC

109 Kate Douglas Team East Lothian AC

110 Imogen Turner Team East Lothian AC

111 Phoebe Bonham Victoria Park City Of Glasgow AC

112 Sophie Friel Victoria Park City Of Glasgow AC

113 Zara King Victoria Park City Of Glasgow AC

114 Rebecca Ure Wee County Harriers



U15B
Lindsays National Short Course Cross Country Championships

Entry Lists

Lanark Racecourse

No. Name Club No. Name Club

1 Harry Chalmers Aberdeen AAC 48 Josh Deegan Greenock Glenpark Harriers

2 Dylan Gillespie Aberdeen AAC 49 Zach McAllister Greenock Glenpark Harriers

3 Ethan Gravill Aberdeen AAC 50 Daniel Sharpe Greenock Glenpark Harriers

4 Alex Hendry Aberdeen AAC 51 Rory Beattie Harmeny AC

5 Alex Imlach Aberdeen AAC 52 Fred Currie Harmeny AC

6 Struan McKay Aberdeen AAC 53 Angus Mitchell Harmeny AC

7 Liam Miller Aberdeen AAC 54 Cillean Morrison Harmeny AC

8 James Shinnie Aberdeen AAC 55 Bruno Sweeney Helensburgh AAC

9 Kaelin McCabe Airdrie Harriers AC 56 Sol Currie Inverclyde AC

10 Luca Anderson Anster Haddies RC 57 Charlie Lyne Inverclyde AC

11 Riley Fulton Ayr Seaforth AC 58 Alexander Morton Inverclyde AC

12 Callum Walker Bellahouston Harriers 59 Nathaniel Gaston Kilbarchan AAC

13 Alex Bellingham Cambuslang Harriers 60 Noah Kerr Kilbarchan AAC

14 Sam Greig Cambuslang Harriers 61 Maxwell  Mungin Kilbarchan AAC

15 Ross Hubbert Cambuslang Harriers 62 Calum Fitzgerald Kilmarnock Harrier & AC

16 Oliver Lievonen Cambuslang Harriers 63 Lewis Sinclair Kilmarnock Harrier & AC

17 Elliott Grant Corstorphine AAC 64 Harris Steven Kilmarnock Harrier & AC

18 Mylo Hibberd Corstorphine AAC 65 Jamie Walker Kilmarnock Harrier & AC

19 Teo McInally Corstorphine AAC 66 Archie Brown Lasswade AAC

20 Fraser Shaw Corstorphine AAC 67 Francis Ovani-Finnegan Lasswade AAC

21 Zack Szadurski Corstorphine AAC 68 Joshua Gartshore Law & District AAC

22 Harry Robinson Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 69 Jamie Mackie Law & District AAC

23 Neil Arthur East Kilbride AC 70 Alexander Wotherspoon Law & District AAC

24 Toby Comer Edinburgh AC 71 Finlay Sharp Livingston AC

25 Conor McNab Edinburgh AC 72 Eoghan Connelly Motherwell AC

26 Isaac Wells Edinburgh AC 73 Luke Geddes Motherwell AC

27 Hamish Gillies Falkirk Victoria Harriers 74 Noah MacGregor Motherwell AC

28 Danny Harris Falkirk Victoria Harriers 75 Sam Clark North Ayrshire AC

29 Adam Kinghorn Falkirk Victoria Harriers 76 Ruairidh Hood Perth Strathtay Harriers

30 Thomas Mitchell Falkirk Victoria Harriers 77 Jacob McLeod Pitreavie AAC

31 Ben Upfold Falkirk Victoria Harriers 78 Ciaran Curley Shettleston Harriers

32 Bryn McAree Gala Harriers AC 79 Euan Grant Pantrey Shettleston Harriers

33 Angus McCarthy Gala Harriers AC 80 Matthew McEwan Shettleston Harriers

34 Cameron Tunmore Gala Harriers AC 81 Sonny Muir Shettleston Harriers

35 McLaren Welsh Gala Harriers AC 82 Joe Dowse Strathearn Harriers

36 Maxwell Connolly Garscube Harriers 83 Tom Ibbs Team East Lothian AC

37 Sorley Gemmell Garscube Harriers 84 Greg Watson Teviotdale Harriers

38 Samuel Robertson Garscube Harriers

39 Ruben Stewart Garscube Harriers

40 Elliott Tyler Garscube Harriers

41 James Noake George Heriots School

42 Sam Deery Giffnock North AC

43 Kian Dick Giffnock North AC

44 Ewan Kennedy Giffnock North AC

45 Ollie Macfarlane Giffnock North AC

46 Patrick McGovern Giffnock North AC

47 Evan Tyler Giffnock North AC



U17W
Lindsays National Short Course Cross Country Championships

Entry Lists

Lanark Racecourse

No. Name Club No. Name Club

1 Olivia Dinnes Aberdeen AAC 49 Olivia Cooper Kilbarchan AAC

2 Sophie Imlach Aberdeen AAC 50 Amelie Kerr Kilbarchan AAC

3 Isla Kennedy Aberdeen AAC 51 Charlotte Gebbie Kilmarnock Harrier & AC

4 Millie Gairn Airdrie Harriers AC 52 Millie Rose Richford Kirkintilloch Olympians

5 Kady Wood Airdrie Harriers AC 53 Freya Brown Lasswade AAC

6 Laurie McAlpine Ayr Seaforth AC 54 Beth McWilliam Lasswade AAC

7 Cassie Stewart Banchory Stonehaven AC 55 Cerys Wright Lasswade AAC

8 Ella Tanner Central AC 56 Molly Baxter Law & District AAC

9 Fia Watkin Central AC 57 Lucy Corns Law & District AAC

10 Lily Duncan Clydesdale Harriers 58 Olivia Inglis Law & District AAC

11 Alice Craigie Corstorphine AAC 59 Isabella Moran Moorfoot Runners

12 Belle Logan Corstorphine AAC 60 Jasmine Buchanan Motherwell AC

13 Isla McGrath Corstorphine AAC 61 Nieve Hannell Pitreavie AAC

14 Lucy Gibb Dunfermline TFC 62 Maisey Meade Pitreavie AAC

15 Skye Christie East Kilbride AC 63 Mirabelle Meade Pitreavie AAC

16 Matilda Frew East Kilbride AC 64 Millie Ovens Pitreavie AAC

17 Skye Gilmour East Kilbride AC 65 Emma Locke Shettleston Harriers

18 Isla Duncan Edinburgh AC 66 Imogen Millar Shettleston Harriers

19 Juno Neal Edinburgh AC 67 Mairi Stephen Shettleston Harriers

20 Juno Taylor Edinburgh AC 68 Lexie Speirs Strathclyde University Harriers

21 josie anderson Falkirk Victoria Harriers 69 Heidi Nicholson Team East Lothian AC

22 Emily Christie Falkirk Victoria Harriers 70 Erin Burnett Victoria Park City Of Glasgow AC

23 Lara Crawford Falkirk Victoria Harriers 71 Anna Clark Victoria Park City Of Glasgow AC

24 Isla Philp Falkirk Victoria Harriers 72 Freya Matheson Victoria Park City Of Glasgow AC

25 Fiona Rue Falkirk Victoria Harriers 73 Anna Elizabeth Ross Victoria Park City Of Glasgow AC

26 Rose Olusanya Fife AC 74 Mimi Taylor Victoria Park City Of Glasgow AC

27 Kacie Brown Gala Harriers AC 75 Martha Cathie Whitemoss AAC

28 Ava Richardson Gala Harriers AC

29 Eilidh Wilson Garscube Harriers

30 Beth Adams Giffnock North AC

31 Eilidh Caldow Giffnock North AC

32 Amy Gallagher Giffnock North AC

33 Holly Simpson Giffnock North AC

34 Eve Wilkinson Giffnock North AC

35 Nicole Yates Giffnock North AC

36 Lucy McLaughlin Greenock Glenpark Harriers

37 Iona Bremner Harmeny AC

38 Georgia Bruce Harmeny AC

39 Leah Buchan Harmeny AC

40 Rachel Caves Harmeny AC

41 Nancy Corrie Harmeny AC

42 Amber Cunningham Harmeny AC

43 Carys Melton Harmeny AC

44 Grace Barry Inverclyde AC

45 Molly Farish Inverclyde AC

46 Lucy Neilson Inverclyde AC

47 Nina Spirit-Hawthorne Inverclyde AC

48 Lois Macrae Inverness Harriers AAC



U17M
Lindsays National Short Course Cross Country Championships

Entry Lists

Lanark Racecourse

No. Name Club No. Name Club

1 Blair Blackwood Aberdeen AAC 47 Daniel Masalskis Greenock Glenpark Harriers

2 Sam Brooks Aberdeen AAC 48 Kieron Mullan Greenock Glenpark Harriers

3 Alex Henthorn Aberdeen AAC 49 Jacob Marshall Harmeny AC

4 Nathan Lawson Aberdeen AAC 50 Lorcan Morrison Harmeny AC

5 Jacob Mutch Aberdeen AAC 51 Fergus Ross Harmeny AC

6 Callum Vargesson Aberdeen AAC 52 Alistair Sproul Harmeny AC

7 Rory Barclay Cambuslang Harriers 53 James McPherson Helensburgh AAC

8 John Frood Cambuslang Harriers 54 Angus Ritchie Helensburgh AAC

9 Daibhidh Kinnaird Cambuslang Harriers 55 Aj Campbell Kilbarchan AAC

10 Angus O'Neil Cambuslang Harriers 56 Alexander Massie Kilbarchan AAC

11 Euan Reid Cambuslang Harriers 57 Fraser McKillop Kilbarchan AAC

12 Gavin Rodger Central AC 58 Finlay Mitchell Kilbarchan AAC

13 Tymek Chmielowski Corstorphine AAC 59 Alistair Street Kilbarchan AAC

14 Ben Baillie East Kilbride AC 60 Lucas Watt Kilbarchan AAC

15 Brian Heslop East Kilbride AC 61 Howie Allison Lasswade AAC

16 Euan Thorpe East Kilbride AC 62 Elliot Cameron Lasswade AAC

17 Angus Wilkinson East Kilbride AC 63 Finlay Glass Lasswade AAC

18 Rory Bryce Edinburgh AC 64 Struan Milne Lasswade AAC

19 Josh Daunt Edinburgh AC 65 Jake Page Lasswade AAC

20 Reuben Lees Edinburgh AC 66 Aaden Robertson Lasswade AAC

21 Andrew Leighton Edinburgh AC 67 Blair Beverley Law & District AAC

22 Lukas Sonneville Edinburgh AC 68 James Black Law & District AAC

23 Hamish Hunter Falkirk Victoria Harriers 69 Cameron Chambers Law & District AAC

24 Harrison MacMillan Falkirk Victoria Harriers 70 Oscar  Taylor Law & District AAC

25 Rory MacMillan Falkirk Victoria Harriers 71 Danny Fletcher Lothian RC

26 Cahal McAtarsney Falkirk Victoria Harriers 72 Ben Raistrick Metro Aberdeen RC

27 Luke Sedman Falkirk Victoria Harriers 73 Luke Russell Motherwell AC

28 Ray Taylor Falkirk Victoria Harriers 74 Lewis Geddes Peterhead AC

29 Gregor Adamson Gala Harriers AC 75 Frazer Lees Pitreavie AAC

30 Seb Darlow Gala Harriers AC 76 Billy Sutherland Ross County AC

31 Oliver Hastie Gala Harriers AC 77 Sam McGowan Shettleston Harriers

32 Joe Butler Garscube Harriers 78 Angus Fraser-Moodie Springburn Harriers & AC

33 Connor Campbell Garscube Harriers 79 Finn Smith Springburn Harriers & AC

34 Daniel Hendry Garscube Harriers 80 Ben Hodson Stewartry AC

35 Jamie Little Garscube Harriers 81 Oliver Elliott Strathearn Harriers

36 Archie Loch Garscube Harriers 82 Calum McBean Strathearn Harriers

37 Michael Stuart Garscube Harriers 83 Angus Thomson Strathearn Harriers

38 Kyle Thomson Garscube Harriers 84 Frank Brown Team East Lothian AC

39 Ethan Tyler Garscube Harriers 85 Thomas Gornall Team East Lothian AC

40 Robbie Yule Garscube Harriers 86 Joe Smith Team East Lothian AC

41 Tim Rose George Heriots School 87 Dane Smith Teviotdale Harriers

42 Max Deery Giffnock North AC 88 Craig Watson Teviotdale Harriers

43 Calum Dick Giffnock North AC 89 Rhuairdh Laing Victoria Park City Of Glasgow AC

44 Matthew Hill Giffnock North AC 90 Jamie  Turner Victoria Park City Of Glasgow AC

45 Finlay Laskey Giffnock North AC 91 Adam Watts Victoria Park City Of Glasgow AC

46 Aaron Reid Giffnock North AC



Sen U20 Mas Wom
Lindsays National Short Course Cross Country Championships

Entry Lists

Lanark Racecourse

No. Name Club No. Name Club

1 Zoe Bates Aberdeen AAC 37 Charlotte Briggs Carnegie Harriers

2 Carolyn Cameron Aberdeen AAC 38 Joy Gudgin V60 Carnegie Harriers

3 Hannah Cameron Aberdeen AAC 39 Shelley Hogg V40 Carnegie Harriers

501 Hania Czebreszuk Aberdeen AAC 40 Shelby Lynch Carnegie Harriers

502 Abby Farquhar Aberdeen AAC 41 Sarah Marshall V40 Carnegie Harriers

4 Caitlin Purcell Aberdeen AAC 42 catherine Mcmurray Carnegie Harriers

5 Kirsty Purcell Aberdeen AAC 43 Angie Parkin V50 Carnegie Harriers

503 Sarah Taylor Aberdeen AAC 44 Sarah Wellcoat Carnegie Harriers

504 Emma Steele Ayr Seaforth AC 45 Niamh Carr Carnethy HRC

6 Rosa Donaldson Bellahouston Harriers 46 Grace Pow Carnethy HRC

7 Kristina Glynn Bellahouston Harriers 47 Hannah Williams Carnethy HRC

8 Katherine Hylands Bellahouston Harriers 505 Leah Brown Central AC

9 Karen McQuarrie Bellahouston Harriers 48 Linda Cunningham V50 Central AC

10 Emily Renfrew Bellahouston Harriers 49 Amy Gough Central AC

11 Lisa Robertson Bellahouston Harriers 50 Hannah Hislop Central AC

12 Stephanie Rudd V50 Bellahouston Harriers 51 Morag Millar Central AC

13 Angela Eadie V40 Bellahouston Road Runners 52 Patricia Milne V60 Central AC

14 Lynne Goldie V50 Bellahouston Road Runners 53 Ellyn Smith Central AC

15 Alice Howe Bellahouston Road Runners 54 Claire Thompson V50 Central AC

16 Kezia Kinder Bellahouston Road Runners 55 Grace Whelan Central AC

17 Sarah McSharry V40 Bellahouston Road Runners 56 Jade Milne Clydesdale Harriers

18 Ann Robin V40 Bellahouston Road Runners 506 Yoana Bogdanova Corstorphine AAC

19 Chi My Ta V40 Bellahouston Road Runners 57 Zoe Carruthers Corstorphine AAC

20 Claire Wharton V50 Bellahouston Road Runners 58 Emily Crusher Corstorphine AAC

21 Roz Wilson V50 Bellahouston Road Runners 59 Kirsty Macaulay Corstorphine AAC

22 Lorraine Buchanan V40 Calderglen Harriers 60 Kara McKenzie-Tait Corstorphine AAC

23 Frances Ferguson V60 Calderglen Harriers 507 Alice Mourao Corstorphine AAC

24 Alison Lessells V40 Calderglen Harriers 61 Vigil McLean Dumbarton AAC

25 Catriona Bain Cambuslang Harriers 62 Maureen Dickson V60 Dumfries RC

26 Grace Drummond Cambuslang Harriers 63 Karen Littlejohn V40 Dumfries RC

27 Marie Kane Cambuslang Harriers 64 Louise Menzies V40 Dundee Roadrunners

28 Eilidh Kennedy Cambuslang Harriers 508 Jessica Evans Dunfermline TFC

29 Holly Little Cambuslang Harriers 65 Kelly Baillie V40 East Kilbride AC

30 Eve MacKinnon Cambuslang Harriers 66 Mhairi Fielding V40 East Kilbride AC

31 Lesley McArdle V40 Cambuslang Harriers 67 Laura Maria Hervas V40 East Kilbride AC

32 Emma Morris V40 Cambuslang Harriers 509 Kayleigh Pew East Kilbride AC

33 Kirsty O'Brien V40 Cambuslang Harriers 68 Vivien Thorpe V40 East Kilbride AC

34 Bernadette O'Neil V50 Cambuslang Harriers

35 Zoe Pflug Cambuslang Harriers

36 Rachel Wardrope Cambuslang Harriers



Sen U20 Mas Wom
Lindsays National Short Course Cross Country Championships

Entry Lists

Lanark Racecourse

No. Name Club No. Name Club

69 Shona Adam V50 Edinburgh AC 529 Katie Bennie Falkirk Victoria Harriers

70 Beth Ansell Edinburgh AC 97 Niamh Brown Falkirk Victoria Harriers

71 Ella Ayden Edinburgh AC 98 Katie Christie Falkirk Victoria Harriers

72 Victoria Barthelmess Edinburgh AC 530 Chloe Davies Falkirk Victoria Harriers

73 Hannah Cox Edinburgh AC 531 Lucie Gibson Falkirk Victoria Harriers

510 Anna Cruden Edinburgh AC 99 Debz Graham V50 Falkirk Victoria Harriers

74 Karen Dobbie V50 Edinburgh AC 532 Katie Hedges Falkirk Victoria Harriers

75 Leia Glading Edinburgh AC 533 Charlotte Horne Falkirk Victoria Harriers

76 Isobel Joiner V40 Edinburgh AC 100 Fiona Matheson V60 Falkirk Victoria Harriers

77 Priyanka Kaushal Edinburgh AC 101 Karen McAllister V60 Falkirk Victoria Harriers

78 Anise Macaulay Orr Edinburgh AC 102 Janet Murray V40 Falkirk Victoria Harriers

79 Sheenagh MacLullich V40 Edinburgh AC 534 Isabella Ogg Falkirk Victoria Harriers

80 Rose Penfold Edinburgh AC 103 Sarah Coutts Fife AC

81 Sharyn Ramage V60 Edinburgh AC 104 Megan Crawford Fife AC

82 Merce Sanchez Oller Edinburgh AC 535 Eliza Konig Fife AC

511 Jessica Taylor Edinburgh AC 105 Annabel Simpson Fife AC

83 Abby Thomson Edinburgh AC 106 Kate Jenkins V50 Gala Harriers AC

84 Kirsty Walker Edinburgh AC 107 Julia Johnstone V50 Gala Harriers AC

85 Hannah Waugh V40 Edinburgh AC 108 Gillian Lunn V50 Gala Harriers AC

86 Margot Wyrwoll Edinburgh AC 536 Poppy Lunn Gala Harriers AC

512 KolbrÃºn Aspelund Edinburgh University HH 109 Katie Rourke Gala Harriers AC

513 Ariane Baillie Edinburgh University HH 537 Jessica Smith Gala Harriers AC

514 Charlotte-Rose Burton Edinburgh University HH 110 Lesley Bell V50 Garscube Harriers

515 Freya Campbell Edinburgh University HH 111 Maisie Blair Garscube Harriers

516 Katy Donnelly Edinburgh University HH 112 Gillian Blee V40 Garscube Harriers

87 Ines Goncalves Edinburgh University HH 113 Morag Casey V50 Garscube Harriers

88 Kate Gray Edinburgh University HH 114 Ashley Clancy V40 Garscube Harriers

517 Ceri Griffiths Edinburgh University HH 115 Diane Clark V40 Garscube Harriers

518 Caitlin Hall Edinburgh University HH 116 Heather Crawford Garscube Harriers

519 Caitlyn Heggie Edinburgh University HH 117 Amy Cromarty V40 Garscube Harriers

89 Megan John Edinburgh University HH 118 Lucy Donaldson Garscube Harriers

520 Rosie  Johnson-Hill Edinburgh University HH 538 Sophie Gibbons Garscube Harriers

521 Catriona Kane Edinburgh University HH 119 Laura Gray V40 Garscube Harriers

522 Amelie  Lane Edinburgh University HH 539 Alice Henderson Garscube Harriers

90 Anya Maclean Edinburgh University HH 120 Ilona Kriauzaite V40 Garscube Harriers

523 Isabel Mansley Edinburgh University HH 121 Martha Lovatt V40 Garscube Harriers

524 Imogen Marshall Edinburgh University HH 540 Jennifer MacMahon Garscube Harriers

91 Elise Mauro Edinburgh University HH 541 Nina Padmanabhan Garscube Harriers

92 Isla McNair Edinburgh University HH 122 Kathryn Scott V60 Garscube Harriers

93 Maya Millar Edinburgh University HH 123 Mary Senior V50 Garscube Harriers

525 Imogen Pieters Edinburgh University HH 124 Holly Smith Garscube Harriers

526 Zoe Rennie Edinburgh University HH 125 Catriona Bark V40 Giffnock North AC

94 Heidi Robertshaw Edinburgh University HH 126 Heather Barnes Giffnock North AC

527 Scarlett Roy Edinburgh University HH 127 Hilary Carswell V50 Giffnock North AC

528 Katie Sandilands Edinburgh University HH 128 Allie Chong V50 Giffnock North AC

95 Elizabeth Stansfield Edinburgh University HH 129 Emma Creasey Giffnock North AC

96 Grace Tindall Edinburgh University HH 130 Carolyn Datta V40 Giffnock North AC



Sen U20 Mas Wom
Lindsays National Short Course Cross Country Championships

Entry Lists

Lanark Racecourse

No. Name Club No. Name Club

131 Gillian Gallagher V40 Giffnock North AC 162 Leah Cameron Inverclyde AC

132 Yvonne McNairn V40 Giffnock North AC 163 Kirsty Conner V40 Inverclyde AC

542 Isla Munro Giffnock North AC 164 Faye Currie V40 Inverclyde AC

543 Scarlett Wilson Giffnock North AC 165 Kay Greg Inverclyde AC

133 Nicola Tait Glasgow Frontrunners 166 Kim Law V50 Inverclyde AC

134 Megan Todd Glasgow Frontrunners 167 Anna  McDougall V40 Inverclyde AC

135 Aliya Brear Glasgow University HH 168 Nynke Mulholland-Stummer Inverclyde AC

544 Izzy Caufield Glasgow University HH 169 Meredith Reid Inverclyde AC

136 Zoe Charters Glasgow University HH 170 Naomi Spirit-Hawthorne V40 Inverclyde AC

137 Alicia Chee Glasgow University HH 171 Maisie Watson Inverclyde AC

545 Marianne Chuang Glasgow University HH 172 Sarah Dempsey Kilbarchan AAC

546 Amy Crawford Glasgow University HH 561 Zara Redmond Kilbarchan AAC

138 Sadie Croasdale Glasgow University HH 173 Jennifer Beattie V40 Kilmarnock Harrier & AC

547 Lorna Dickie Glasgow University HH 174 Amanda Bryden V40 Kilmarnock Harrier & AC

548 Christina Edgar Glasgow University HH 562 Eve Starritt Kilmarnock Harrier & AC

139 Abbie Finlayson Glasgow University HH 175 Shirley MacNab V60 Kirkintilloch Olympians

549 Sarah Fleet Glasgow University HH 176 Marina McCallum V50 Kirkintilloch Olympians

140 Tara Tallulah Garioch Glasgow University HH 177 Kayla McCandlish Kirkintilloch Olympians

141 Alexis Gentleman Glasgow University HH 178 Ros O'Sullivan V60 Kirkintilloch Olympians

142 Rachel Giffen Glasgow University HH 179 Ada Stewart V60 Kirkintilloch Olympians

550 Malia Grosser Glasgow University HH 180 Christina Collins Larkhall YMCA Harriers

551 Evie Harrison Glasgow University HH 181 Julie Hill V40 Larkhall YMCA Harriers

143 Flora Henry Glasgow University HH 182 Alison Binns V50 Lasswade AAC

144 Sasha I'Anson Glasgow University HH 183 Carol Mantle V60 Lauderdale Limpers RC

145 Laura Diana Jedrusiak Glasgow University HH 184 Elaine Boyle V40 Law & District AAC

146 Louisa Jones Glasgow University HH 185 Lesley Graham V40 Law & District AAC

552 Charlotte MacPhie Glasgow University HH 186 Christine Neill Law & District AAC

553 Gisell Mccroskery Glasgow University HH 187 Shona Banks V50 Linlithgow AC

147 Ruby McGill Glasgow University HH 188 Victoria Munday Linlithgow AC

554 Robyn Abbie Mckerracher Glasgow University HH 189 Frances Wood V60 Linlithgow AC

148 Rachel Muir Glasgow University HH 190 Sarah Calvert Livingston AC

555 Ella Nicholson Glasgow University HH 191 Fiona Bartley V40 Lothian RC

149 Maria ONeill Glasgow University HH 192 Liz Bondi V70 Lothian RC

150 Bella Raso Glasgow University HH 193 Kirsty Gray V40 Lothian RC

556 Ilsa Thompson Glasgow University HH 194 Avril Pearson V50 Lothian RC

557 Amy Tod Glasgow University HH 195 Lesley Redley V40 Lothian RC

151 May Venerus Glasgow University HH 196 Emma Thomson Lothian RC

152 Ellie Wright Glasgow University HH 197 Judith Thomson V50 Lothian RC

558 Tuscany Wright Glasgow University HH 198 Hannah Davidson Metro Aberdeen RC

153 Jill Aikman V50 Greenock Glenpark Harriers 199 Jessica Logue Metro Aberdeen RC

154 Helen Crawford V50 Greenock Glenpark Harriers 200 Lucy McLeod Metro Aberdeen RC

155 Lynne Harrison V50 Greenock Glenpark Harriers 201 Margarita Radeva Metro Aberdeen RC

156 Charlotte McKay V70 Greenock Glenpark Harriers 202 Carla Brawley Motherwell AC

157 Lorna Mitchell V50 Greenock Glenpark Harriers 203 Angela O'Neill V40 Motherwell AC

158 Alison Smart V60 Greenock Glenpark Harriers 204 Katie Archibald Musselburgh & District AC

559 Skye Marshall Harmeny AC 205 Kat Brack V40 Musselburgh & District AC

560 Natsai Nyabadza Harmeny AC 563 Hannah Scott Musselburgh & District AC

159 Susan Ross V50 Harmeny AC 206 Natalie Stewart Penicuik Harriers

160 Joanna Brown V40 Hunters Bog Trotters

161 Nicole De Jong Hunters Bog Trotters
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207 Susan Bothwell V60 Perth Road Runners 246 Jennifer Dallas V40 Strathearn Harriers

208 Paige Brown Perth Road Runners 247 Gill Dowse V40 Strathearn Harriers

209 Gillian Edwards V40 Perth Road Runners 248 Monica Thomson V40 Strathearn Harriers

210 Tessa Ward V50 Perth Road Runners 572 Kirsty Roden Team East Lothian AC

211 Diane White V50 Perth Road Runners 249 Anne Allison V60 Unattached

564 Eilidh Hearn Perth Strathtay Harriers 573 Paisley Andrews University of St Andrews ACCC

212 Leona Doherty V40 Pitreavie AAC 574 Usha Hollema University of St Andrews ACCC

213 Jennifer McFarlane V40 Pitreavie AAC 575 Kensington Ludlum University of St Andrews ACCC

214 Nicola Moriarty V50 Pitreavie AAC 576 Kari Sparrock University of St Andrews ACCC

215 Melanie Sinclair V50 Pitreavie AAC 577 Rachel Warden University of St Andrews ACCC

216 Tracey Squires V40 Pitreavie AAC 250 Amy Bristow Victoria Park City Of Glasgow AC

217 Diane Stewart Pitreavie AAC 578 Arianna Carmichael Victoria Park City Of Glasgow AC

218 Karyn Stewart Pitreavie AAC 251 Becky Dunphy Victoria Park City Of Glasgow AC

219 Lynsey Walker Pitreavie AAC 252 Donna Finlayson V40 Victoria Park City Of Glasgow AC

220 Nicole Ainsworth Portobello RC 253 Emma Matheson  V40 Victoria Park City Of Glasgow AC

221 Karen Keast V40 Portobello RC 254 Elizabeth Stewart Victoria Park City Of Glasgow AC

222 Shona MacDonald V50 Portobello RC 255 Emma Thompson Victoria Park City Of Glasgow AC

223 Zoe Macdonald Portobello RC 256 Melissa Baptista Wee County Harriers

224 Rachel Macpherson Portobello RC 257 Paulene Bonello V50 Wee County Harriers

225 Emma Baird Shettleston Harriers 258 Kerri Hutchison V40 Wee County Harriers

226 Naomi Browell Shettleston Harriers 259 Claire McHardy V40 Wee County Harriers

227 Kerry Gibson Shettleston Harriers 260 Elaine Mulligan V40 Wee County Harriers

228 Amy MacLellan Shettleston Harriers 261 Lauren Sadowski Wee County Harriers

229 Avril Mason V50 Shettleston Harriers 262 Rebecca  Bryson West End Road Runners

230 Charlotte McKenna Shettleston Harriers 263 Paula Fernandez Palanca West End Road Runners

231 Lynn McKenna Shettleston Harriers 264 Ellie Jones West End Road Runners

232 Molly Quinn Shettleston Harriers 265 Sarah Jones V40 West End Road Runners

233 Clare Stewart Shettleston Harriers 266 GRACE MACKIE West End Road Runners

234 Hannah Terrance Shettleston Harriers 267 Clare McKinlay West End Road Runners

235 Brogan Wallace Shettleston Harriers 268 Hannah Mearns West End Road Runners

236 Eilidh Ballantyne Stirling University AC 269 Laura Murphy West End Road Runners

237 Louisa Brown Stirling University AC 270 Ray Musleh V40 West End Road Runners

565 Anna Calder Stirling University AC 271 Karen Patel V50 West End Road Runners

238 Josie wren Golder Stirling University AC 272 Rhona Proctor V40 West End Road Runners

239 Alice Jones Stirling University AC 273 Alison  Campbell  V40 Westerlands CCC

240 Emma Livingstone Stirling University AC 274 Charlie Frew Whitemoss AAC

241 Shannon MacLeod Stirling University AC

566 Niamh McKinlay Stirling University AC

242 Lily Shaw Stirling University AC

567 Eily Sinclair Stirling University AC

568 Kate Thomson Stirling University AC

569 Abbie Stewart Stornoway RAC

570 Amy Andrew Strathclyde University Harriers

243 Grace Campbell Strathclyde University Harriers

244 Ines Curran Strathclyde University Harriers

245 Kate Paul Strathclyde University Harriers

571 Skye Rae Strathclyde University Harriers
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1 Max Abernethy Aberdeen AAC 50 Tom Adams Cambuslang Harriers

2 Frank Boyne V50 Aberdeen AAC 51 Stephen Allen V50 Cambuslang Harriers

501 Caleb Brock Aberdeen AAC 52 Owen Anderson Cambuslang Harriers

3 Andrew Casey Aberdeen AAC 53 Des Dickson V60 Cambuslang Harriers

4 Andrew John Ferguson Aberdeen AAC 54 Stuart Donnachie Cambuslang Harriers

5 Michael Ferguson Aberdeen AAC 55 Mark Gallacher V50 Cambuslang Harriers

6 Tom Graham-Marr Aberdeen AAC 56 Stuart Gibson V40 Cambuslang Harriers

7 Cameron MacMillan Aberdeen AAC 57 Walter Henderson V50 Cambuslang Harriers

8 Eoghan MacNamara Aberdeen AAC 58 Ian Hodge V40 Cambuslang Harriers

9 Ben Nelson Aberdeen AAC 59 Jamie MacKinnon Cambuslang Harriers

502 Finlay Rae Aberdeen AAC 506 Sam McCarthy Cambuslang Harriers

503 Arran Ritchie Aberdeen AAC 60 Andrew McGill Cambuslang Harriers

10 Joseph Burns V50 Ayr Seaforth AC 61 Ross Noble Cambuslang Harriers

11 Kenneth Neill V40 Ayr Seaforth AC 62 Lewis Priest Cambuslang Harriers

12 Stuart Ferguson Banchory Stonehaven AC 63 Colin Reilly V40 Cambuslang Harriers

13 Andrew Ferguson Snr V60 Banchory Stonehaven AC 64 Mohamed Reyad V40 Cambuslang Harriers

14 Fraser Armstrong Bellahouston Harriers 65 Lewis Roddis Cambuslang Harriers

15 Brent Brodie V50 Bellahouston Harriers 66 Gavin Smith Cambuslang Harriers

16 Matthew Brown Bellahouston Harriers 67 David Thom V60 Cambuslang Harriers

17 Alasdair Campbell Bellahouston Harriers 68 Ben Hopkin V40 Carnegie Harriers

18 David Carson Bellahouston Harriers 69 Nils Krichel V40 Carnegie Harriers

19 Andrew  Fairlie  V40 Bellahouston Harriers 70 Alan Murray V50 Carnegie Harriers

20 Calum Ferguson Bellahouston Harriers 71 Kevin Spowart V40 Carnegie Harriers

21 Graeme Gemmell V60 Bellahouston Harriers 72 Jim  Bailey Carnethy HRC

22 Derek Gillespie V50 Bellahouston Harriers 73 David Bunn Carnethy HRC

23 Simon McDougall V40 Bellahouston Harriers 74 Wil Jones Carnethy HRC

24 James McLaughlin V50 Bellahouston Harriers 75 Matthew Knowles Carnethy HRC

25 Barry Mitchell V40 Bellahouston Harriers 76 Finlay Todd Carnethy HRC

504 Alistair Munro Bellahouston Harriers 77 Kevin Amos Central AC

26 Simon Parkinson V60 Bellahouston Harriers 78 Euan Andrews Central AC

27 Kenneth Scott V50 Bellahouston Harriers 79 Sam Burton Central AC

28 Lee Shaw Bellahouston Harriers 80 Jamie Crowe Central AC

29 Darren Shields Bellahouston Harriers 81 Alastair Cunningham V50 Central AC

30 Jamie Slater Bellahouston Harriers 82 Tony Disley V50 Central AC

31 Adam Stark Bellahouston Harriers 83 Euan Docherty Central AC

32 Rhys Williams Bellahouston Harriers 507 Alex Dunlop Central AC

33 Jethro Browell Bellahouston Road Runners 84 David Eckersley V60 Central AC

34 Oscar Coetzee V40 Bellahouston Road Runners 85 Luca Fanottoli Central AC

35 Jordan Davidson Bellahouston Road Runners 86 Hamish Hickey Central AC

36 Stuart Laurence Bellahouston Road Runners 87 Andrew Irvine Central AC

37 Paul McNairn V40 Bellahouston Road Runners 508 Iain Jordan Central AC

38 Harris Millar Bellahouston Road Runners 88 Alastair Marshall Central AC

39 Alan Moss V40 Bellahouston Road Runners 89 Lewis Mccomb Central AC

40 Andrew Buchanan V40 Calderglen Harriers 90 Christopher McHardy V40 Central AC

41 Russell Couper V60 Calderglen Harriers 91 Calum Phillip Central AC

42 Alan Derrick V60 Calderglen Harriers 92 Kieran Reilly Central AC

43 George Ferguson V60 Calderglen Harriers 93 Donald Shaw V50 Central AC

44 Jason Grant V40 Calderglen Harriers 94 Aidan Thompson Central AC

45 Andrew Higgins Calderglen Harriers 95 Chris  Watson Central AC

46 Kenny Leinster V60 Calderglen Harriers 96 Michael Diver V50 Clydesdale Harriers

47 Gordon McInally V50 Calderglen Harriers 509 Daniel Docherty Clydesdale Harriers

48 Robert Pattinson V50 Calderglen Harriers 510 Ruaraidh King Clydesdale Harriers

49 Stephen Phimister V50 Calderglen Harriers 97 Michael Miller Clydesdale Harriers

505 Kai Wheeler Calderglen Harriers 98 Ryan Nelson Clydesdale Harriers

99 Iain Robertson V40 Clydesdale Harriers

100 Graeme Wiseman V50 Clydesdale Harriers
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101 Mickey Breen V40 Corstorphine AAC 154 Adam Bayley Edinburgh AC

102 Alastair Brockie V40 Corstorphine AAC 155 Steve Bedwell V40 Edinburgh AC

103 Dermot Cummins V40 Corstorphine AAC 156 Craig Bell Edinburgh AC

104 Alan Cunningham V50 Corstorphine AAC 157 Nathan Brown Edinburgh AC

105 Jack Fullerton Corstorphine AAC 158 Cameron Burnett Edinburgh AC

106 Telfer Gray Corstorphine AAC 159 Gary Constable Edinburgh AC

107 Callum Hunter Corstorphine AAC 160 Jack Coy Edinburgh AC

108 Calum McKenzie Corstorphine AAC 161 Iain Craven V40 Edinburgh AC

109 Douglas McKinnon V40 Corstorphine AAC 162 Jamie Crawford V40 Edinburgh AC

110 Blair Montgomery Corstorphine AAC 163 Christopher Creegan V60 Edinburgh AC

111 Craig Nolan Corstorphine AAC 164 Aaron Devereaux V50 Edinburgh AC

112 Scott Pilkington Corstorphine AAC 165 Peter Dyer Edinburgh AC

113 Tristan Rabaeijs Corstorphine AAC 166 Sean Eng Edinburgh AC

114 James Scott-Barrett Corstorphine AAC 517 Dima Graham Edinburgh AC

115 Angus Smith Corstorphine AAC 167 Kevin Hamilton V40 Edinburgh AC

116 Fraser Smith Corstorphine AAC 168 Tim Hely V50 Edinburgh AC

511 George Vickers Corstorphine AAC 169 Jonathan Henderson V40 Edinburgh AC

117 Martin Williams V50 Corstorphine AAC 170 Brian Howie V70 Edinburgh AC

118 Blayne Wright Corstorphine AAC 171 Noah Howlett Edinburgh AC

119 Callum Ballantyne Cumbernauld AAC 172 Fergus Ingledew Edinburgh AC

120 Robert Bartley V40 Cumbernauld AAC 173 Pierre-Yves Koenig Edinburgh AC

121 Cliff Binning V40 Cumbernauld AAC 174 Andrew Latham V60 Edinburgh AC

122 Sean Casey V50 Cumbernauld AAC 175 Samuel Leitch Edinburgh AC

512 Dominic Lynch Cumbernauld AAC 176 Iain Macdonald Edinburgh AC

513 Grant McEachern Cumbernauld AAC 177 Scott Macleod Edinburgh AC

123 Alex McGarrity V40 Cumbernauld AAC 178 Nikhil Mair Edinburgh AC

124 Trevor Cockerell V50 Dumbarton AAC 179 Lewis Orr V50 Edinburgh AC

125 James Ackland Dumfries RC 180 James Payne Edinburgh AC

126 Robert Gordon V50 Dumfries RC 181 Gavin Phillip V50 Edinburgh AC

127 Neil Grace V50 Dumfries RC 182 Gordon Pryde V40 Edinburgh AC

128 Michael Jardine V60 Dumfries RC 183 Daniel Rivera V50 Edinburgh AC

129 Adam MacKellar V40 Dumfries RC 184 Terry Roberts V40 Edinburgh AC

130 Darren Malin  V40 Dumfries RC 185 David Steele V60 Edinburgh AC

131 Campbell McCaig V50 Dumfries RC 186 Eric Stevenson V70 Edinburgh AC

132 Bob Quin V60 Dumfries RC 187 Josh Taylor Edinburgh AC

133 Duncan Scobie V50 Dumfries RC 188 Robert Turner V50 Edinburgh AC

134 James Donald Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 189 Iain Whitaker V40 Edinburgh AC

135 James Hastie V50 Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 190 Lucas Cairns Edinburgh University HH

514 Murdo Hastie Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 518 Callum Caldwell Edinburgh University HH

515 Andrew Low Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 519 Aaron Cardno Edinburgh University HH

516 Ollie Parker Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 520 David Cuthbert Edinburgh University HH

136 David Aitken V50 Dundee Roadrunners 191 William d'Arcy Edinburgh University HH

137 Duncan Edward V40 Dundee Roadrunners 521 Joseph Dawes Edinburgh University HH

138 Rodgers Kipsang Dundee University ACCC 192 Liam Edwards Edinburgh University HH

139 Grant Baillie V40 East Kilbride AC 522 Zico Field Edinburgh University HH

140 Ian Benson East Kilbride AC 523 Ewan Foubister Edinburgh University HH

141 Andrew Chapman V50 East Kilbride AC 193 Conor Gourley Edinburgh University HH

142 Keith Charters V60 East Kilbride AC 194 Sam Griffin Edinburgh University HH

143 Gordon Colvin V60 East Kilbride AC 195 Harry Henriksen Edinburgh University HH

144 John Edwards V40 East Kilbride AC 196 Samuel  Hepworth Edinburgh University HH

145 Andrew Forteath V40 East Kilbride AC 524 Thomas Hilton Edinburgh University HH

146 David Gorman East Kilbride AC 197 Jamie Liversidge Edinburgh University HH

147 Jack Kirwan East Kilbride AC 525 Ethan Lorimer Edinburgh University HH

148 Jamie McCaskell East Kilbride AC 526 Angus MacCormick Edinburgh University HH

149 Patrick Mochan East Kilbride AC 198 Alex Mackenzie Edinburgh University HH

150 Arthur Mulholland V60 East Kilbride AC 199 Harry McGill Edinburgh University HH

151 David Ross V40 East Kilbride AC 527 Dylan Morrison Edinburgh University HH

152 Niall Walker East Kilbride AC 528 Oliver Morrison Edinburgh University HH

153 Christopher Watters V50 East Kilbride AC 200 Ewan Musgrave Edinburgh University HH

529 Indris Robertson Edinburgh University HH

201 Sebastian Segger-Staveley Edinburgh University HH

202 Oscar Shepherd Edinburgh University HH

203 Henry Silverstein Edinburgh University HH

204 Aidan Simpson Edinburgh University HH

530 Nicholas Smith Edinburgh University HH

531 Harris Taylor Edinburgh University HH

532 Lewis Thorpe Edinburgh University HH

205 Angus Wright Edinburgh University HH

533 Innes Wright Edinburgh University HH
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534 Luke Culliton Falkirk Victoria Harriers 252 Finn Boylan Glasgow University HH

535 Callum Hendry Falkirk Victoria Harriers 543 Ross Clelland Glasgow University HH

206 Gregor Hunter Falkirk Victoria Harriers 253 Simon Dalton Celis Glasgow University HH

207 Grant Matheson V60 Falkirk Victoria Harriers 254 Dan De Luca Glasgow University HH

208 Michael McQuaid V60 Falkirk Victoria Harriers 544 Oliver Duffield Glasgow University HH

209 Scott Stirling Falkirk Victoria Harriers 545 Matthew Fisher Glasgow University HH

536 Luke Fleming Fife AC 255 Cameron Fordyce Glasgow University HH

210 James Hall V40 Fife AC 256 Elliot Frame Glasgow University HH

211 Logan Rees Fife AC 546 Glen Griffiths Glasgow University HH

537 Thomas Robertson Fife AC 547 Callum Husband Glasgow University HH

212 Carter Taylor Fife AC 257 Miles Leitao Glasgow University HH

213 Andrew Thomson Fife AC 258 Oscar Logan Glasgow University HH

214 Andrew Cox V40 Gala Harriers AC 548 Hugh Lonergan Glasgow University HH

215 James Dennison V50 Gala Harriers AC 259 Maximilian MacDonald Glasgow University HH

216 Sinclair Hill V50 Gala Harriers AC 260 Seonaidh MacInnes Glasgow University HH

217 Daniel Lavin Gala Harriers AC 261 Reuben MacIntyre Glasgow University HH

218 Craig Mattocks V50 Gala Harriers AC 549 Wilbur Mansell Glasgow University HH

219 Robbie Welsh Gala Harriers AC 262 Noah McDermott Glasgow University HH

220 Marc Wilkinson Gala Harriers AC 550 Luke McDowell Glasgow University HH

538 James Alexander Garscube Harriers 263 Matthew O'Donovan Glasgow University HH

221 Norman Baillie V70 Garscube Harriers 264 Jack Patton Glasgow University HH

222 Benjamin Blain V50 Garscube Harriers 265 Finlay Raynor Glasgow University HH

223 John Coyle V50 Garscube Harriers 266 Barnaby Sharifi Glasgow University HH

224 David Dickson V60 Garscube Harriers 267 Cameron Sharpe Glasgow University HH

225 Mark Doris Garscube Harriers 268 Tom Spencer Glasgow University HH

226 Andy Downey V50 Garscube Harriers 269 Peter Stobart Glasgow University HH

227 Jack Heath Garscube Harriers 551 Callum Thompson Glasgow University HH

228 Stuart Irvine V70 Garscube Harriers 270 Gregory Woodward Glasgow University HH

229 Steven Johnston Garscube Harriers 271 Stuart Crawford V50 Greenock Glenpark Harriers

230 Mattia Mancinelli Garscube Harriers 272 Daniel Doherty V40 Greenock Glenpark Harriers

231 Anthony McGale V50 Garscube Harriers 273 John Hampsey Greenock Glenpark Harriers

232 Duncan McKellar V40 Garscube Harriers 274 Stephen Harrison V50 Greenock Glenpark Harriers

539 Daniel Owens Garscube Harriers 275 Michael Mcloone V60 Greenock Glenpark Harriers

233 Finlay Ross-Davie Garscube Harriers 276 Paul Meahan V50 Greenock Glenpark Harriers

234 Gavin Spence Garscube Harriers 277 Alan O'Rourke V50 Greenock Glenpark Harriers

235 Graeme Taylor V50 Garscube Harriers 278 Oliver Reilly Greenock Glenpark Harriers

236 James Wilkes Garscube Harriers 279 Stephen Trainer Greenock Glenpark Harriers

237 Callum Murison George Heriots School 280 Mark Wheeler V40 Hamilton Harriers

540 Jamie Connor Giffnock North AC 552 Kieran Hardie Harmeny AC

238 Michael Cross V40 Giffnock North AC 553 Matthew Holden Harmeny AC

239 Rob Crusher V60 Giffnock North AC 281 Philip Holden V40 Harmeny AC

240 Nikolai Gajic Giffnock North AC 554 James Wotherspoon Harmeny AC

241 Scott Kelman Giffnock North AC 555 Allan Mackenzie Helensburgh AAC

242 Donald Maclean Giffnock North AC 282 Richard O'Grady V40 Helensburgh AAC

243 Harvey Mitchell-Divers Giffnock North AC 283 Michael Diver Hunters Bog Trotters

244 Sandy Nimmo Giffnock North AC 284 Jelmer Samplonius V40 Hunters Bog Trotters

541 Alasdair Nugent Giffnock North AC 285 Dave Ward V40 Hunters Bog Trotters

542 Tristan Robin Giffnock North AC 286 Alan Callan V40 Inverclyde AC

245 Alastair Stables Giffnock North AC 287 Chris Hunter V50 Inverclyde AC

246 Ben Stevenson Giffnock North AC 288 Ben Potrykus Inverclyde AC

247 Jamie Taggart Giffnock North AC 556 Andrew Baird Inverness Harriers AAC

248 Stuart Miller Glasgow Frontrunners 289 Stephen Mackay Inverness Harriers AAC

249 Ross Milne Glasgow Frontrunners 557 Ruairidh Stirling Inverness Harriers AAC

250 Iain Newman Glasgow Frontrunners 290 Owen McWilliams Irvine RC

251 Jonny Stone Glasgow Frontrunners
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291 Neil Burnside V40 Kilbarchan AAC 336 Gary Arthur Motherwell AC

292 Robbie Ferguson Kilbarchan AAC 337 Scott Dickson Motherwell AC

558 Ryan Fitzpatrick Kilbarchan AAC 338 Grant Fawcett V50 Motherwell AC

293 Fraser Gilmour Kilbarchan AAC 339 David Hoolaghan V40 Motherwell AC

294 Alex Glimour Kilbarchan AAC 340 Darren Kane Motherwell AC

295 Jack Heathwood Kilbarchan AAC 341 Alastair Loudon V40 Motherwell AC

559 Ruaridh Miller Kilbarchan AAC 342 Christopher Macdonald Motherwell AC

560 Joshua Mungin Kilbarchan AAC 343 Shane Macleod Motherwell AC

561 Lewis Stevenson Kilbarchan AAC 344 Brian McLinden V70 Motherwell AC

296 Fraser Williams Kilbarchan AAC 345 David Moffat Motherwell AC

297 Jonathon Downey Kilmarnock Harrier & AC 346 Derek O'Neill V40 Motherwell AC

298 Greig Glendinning V50 Kilmarnock Harrier & AC 347 Marcus Whyte V40 Motherwell AC

299 Gary Martin V40 Kilmarnock Harrier & AC 348 Mark Campbell V40 Musselburgh & District AC

300 John Speirs V50 Kilmarnock Harrier & AC 349 Mark Keast V50 Musselburgh & District AC

301 Scott Elliott V60 Kirkintilloch Olympians 350 Ronald Mason V40 Musselburgh & District AC

302 Ruairi Ferris Kirkintilloch Olympians 351 Graeme Nicholson V50 Musselburgh & District AC

303 Cornel Neil V60 Kirkintilloch Olympians 352 Fraser  Paton Musselburgh & District AC

304 Robert Rogerson V60 Kirkintilloch Olympians 353 Adam Strang Musselburgh & District AC

305 Stephen Price V40 Larkhall YMCA Harriers 354 Matthew Euston Penicuik Harriers

562 Charlie Copp Lasswade AAC 355 Alan Bothwell V60 Perth Road Runners

306 Oscar Gomez Morillo V40 Lasswade AAC 356 Craig  Dalrymple  V40 Perth Road Runners

563 Rowan Taylor Lasswade AAC 357 David Knight V50 Perth Road Runners

307 Bobby Hill Law & District AAC 358 Tom Rhodes V60 Perth Road Runners

308 Ross Hill Law & District AAC 359 Kevin Riddell V40 Perth Road Runners

309 Grant Mackenzie Law & District AAC 360 James Waldie Perth Road Runners

564 Declan McClelland Law & District AAC 361 Richard Ward V50 Perth Road Runners

310 Finn Milligan Law & District AAC 362 Andrew Davis V50 PH Racing Club

311 Mark Milligan V50 Law & District AAC 363 Peter Gibson PH Racing Club

312 John O'Leary V60 Law & District AAC 364 Benjamin Hukins V40 PH Racing Club

313 Alex Wood V70 Linlithgow AC 365 Paul Kieran V50 PH Racing Club

565 Kaydan Day Livingston AC 366 Scott Love V40 PH Racing Club

566 Matthew Maciver Livingston AC 367 Neil McLure V50 PH Racing Club

567 Josh Scott Livingston AC 368 Gary Pirie V50 PH Racing Club

568 Daniel Sutherland Livingston AC 369 Colin Somerville V40 PH Racing Club

314 Andrew Beattie Lothian RC 370 John Cotton  V50 Pitreavie AAC

315 Iain Cameron V40 Lothian RC 371 Jeff Farquhar V60 Pitreavie AAC

316 George Gilhooley V60 Lothian RC 372 Ewan Heeles V40 Pitreavie AAC

317 Kevin Godfrey V60 Lothian RC 373 Andrew McFarlane V40 Pitreavie AAC

318 David Gray V60 Lothian RC 374 Thomas Neilson V40 Pitreavie AAC

319 Max Kilgour Lothian RC 375 Barry Smith V40 Pitreavie AAC

320 Mick Mckeon V50 Lothian RC 376 James Squires V40 Pitreavie AAC

321 Harry Mulholland V60 Lothian RC 377 Sean Walker Pitreavie AAC

322 Alastair Murray V40 Lothian RC 378 Sandy MacDonald V50 Portobello RC

323 Sandy Orr V50 Lothian RC 379 Donald Macrae V40 Portobello RC

324 Jonathan Thomson V50 Lothian RC 380 David Myers V40 Portobello RC

325 David Wright Lothian RC 381 David Worrall V40 Portobello RC

326 James Wright Lothian RC 382 Finn Allan Shettleston Harriers

327 Mark Young Lothian RC 383 Graeme Brown V50 Shettleston Harriers

328 Ben Heard Metro Aberdeen RC 384 Jamie Burns Shettleston Harriers

329 David Langan V40 Metro Aberdeen RC 385 Callum Butterworth Shettleston Harriers

330 Rankin Lascelles V40 Metro Aberdeen RC 386 Seyd Taha Ghafari Shettleston Harriers

569 Fraser Mackenzie Metro Aberdeen RC 387 Sam Lesley Shettleston Harriers

331 Peter Michie Metro Aberdeen RC 388 Alex Manley Shettleston Harriers

332 Luke Nelson Metro Aberdeen RC 389 Duncan McCauley V40 Shettleston Harriers

333 Dino Roussias V50 Metro Aberdeen RC 390 Mark Mccoll V40 Shettleston Harriers

334 James Stevenson Metro Aberdeen RC 391 Philip Neilson Shettleston Harriers

335 Mark Wilkins V40 Metro Aberdeen RC 392 Tom Porter Shettleston Harriers

393 Cameron Sharp Shettleston Harriers

394 Paul Sorrie V40 Shettleston Harriers

395 Ronald Strachan V40 Shettleston Harriers

396 Andrew Taylor Shettleston Harriers

397 Jack Turner Shettleston Harriers

398 Cameron Wallace Shettleston Harriers

399 Denis Williams V60 Shettleston Harriers
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400 Cal Haddow-McKitterick Springburn Harriers & AC

570 Cieron Hadfield Springburn Harriers & AC

571 Christopher Black Stirling University AC

572 Patrick Cole Stirling University AC

401 James Grant Stirling University AC

573 Ryan Kellock Stirling University AC

402 Jonathan Marshall Stirling University AC

403 Fraser Morris Stirling University AC

404 Charlie Neece Stirling University AC

574 Oliver Playfair Stirling University AC

575 Jack Pool Stirling University AC

576 Cameron Rankine Stirling University AC

577 Lukas Robinson Stirling University AC

405 Alastair Scott Stirling University AC

578 Andrew Grant Strathclyde University Harriers

406 Angus Henderson Strathclyde University Harriers

407 Joshua Mirtle Strathclyde University Harriers

579 Matthew Monachello Strathclyde University Harriers

580 Gabriel Murphy Strathclyde University Harriers

581 Ben Seath Strathclyde University Harriers

582 Andrew Shorts Strathclyde University Harriers

408 Harris Pagett Strathearn Harriers

409 Mike Thomson V50 Strathearn Harriers

583 Fraser Lupton Team East Lothian AC

584 Aidan Page Team East Lothian AC

585 Jamie Smith Team East Lothian AC

410 Andrew Gibson V40 Teviotdale Harriers

411 Scott Watson V40 Teviotdale Harriers

412 Matt Pearce V50 Troon Tortoises AC

413 CRAIG REVIE V50 Troon Tortoises AC

586 Fraser McIntyre University of St Andrews ACCC

587 Sebastian  Roberts University of St Andrews ACCC

414 James Tilley University of St Andrews ACCC

415 Allan Cameron V50 Victoria Park City Of Glasgow AC

416 John Carty V40 Victoria Park City Of Glasgow AC

417 Peter Freer V40 Victoria Park City Of Glasgow AC

588 Adam Griffith Victoria Park City Of Glasgow AC

418 Graeme Laing V40 Victoria Park City Of Glasgow AC

419 Andrew Law V70 Victoria Park City Of Glasgow AC

420 Alex Potter V60 Victoria Park City Of Glasgow AC

421 Noel Slevin Victoria Park City Of Glasgow AC

422 Brian Bissett V50 Wee County Harriers

423 John Mcfarlane V70 Wee County Harriers

424 James Morrison V70 Wee County Harriers

425 Bailey-Jake Russell Wee County Harriers

426 Barry Ure V40 Wee County Harriers

427 Stephen Brown V40 West End Road Runners

428 Allen Campbell V50 West End Road Runners

429 James Corden West End Road Runners

430 Alastair Dalton V60 West End Road Runners

431 Louis Doherty V40 West End Road Runners

432 Graeme Jack V60 West End Road Runners

433 Jonathan Macdonald V50 West End Road Runners

434 Jack Matthews V40 West End Road Runners

435 Michael Oates West End Road Runners

436 Michael Rollins West End Road Runners

437 Alham Said V50 West End Road Runners

438 Connor Smith West End Road Runners

439 Paul Toland V40 West End Road Runners

440 Thomas Brown Westerlands CCC

441 Drew Carr Westerlands CCC

442 Chris Furse V50 Westerlands CCC

443 Scott Henderson V40 Westerlands CCC

444 Steven Leith V40 Westerlands CCC

445 Daniel Price V40 Westerlands CCC

446 David Cathie V50 Whitemoss AAC
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